DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the
legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law
or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HCR 3 Engrossed 2016 Regular Session Ivey

Directs the commissioner of administration to change the expenditure limit for FY 2016-2017 from
$14,188,108,716 to $13,188,108,716.

Provisions of'this Resolution shall be construed to affect the expenditure limit for FY 2017-2018 and
thereafter.

Summary of Amendments Adopted by House

The Committee Amendments Proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to the original
bill:

1. Changes the amount of the new expenditure limit in proposed resolution from
$12,688,108,716 to $13,188,108,716.




